Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT

Location

DAILY BLOTTER

Incident

Disposition

4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023

4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023

RMP23-001019

RMP23-001020

RMP23-001021

RMP23-001022
RMP23-001023

2406 ALGONQUIN RD
3000 KIRCHOFF RD

S MEACHAM RD /
WOODLAND CT
1321 GOLF RD
APPROX LOC:5104
TOLLVIEW DR
3909 RAVEN LN

ALGONQUIN RD / RT53
ALGON/NEW WILKE
3721 BLUEBIRD LN
2211 ALGONQUIN RD
1200 HICKS RD

5999 NEW WILKE RD
3905 JAY LN

3905 JAY LN

APPROX LOC:5005
NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:5601
CARRIAGEWAY DR

APPROX LOC:5101
CARRIAGEWAY DR

5110 TOLLVIEW DR
APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

108 NORWOOD CT
EUCLID AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR

DOMESTIC
PREMISES CHECK
SUBJECT STOP

ALARM
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
SPECIAL

TRAFFIC STOP

ANIMAL COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT
ACCIDENT

CODE 2

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

4/24/2023 4:49:34 PM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023

4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023
4/21/2023

4/21/2023

RMP23-001024

RMP23-001025

APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR
DR

5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4738 ARBOR DR

N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL
ST

CAMPBELL ST /N WILKE
RD

3800 CENTRAL RD
3727 ORIOLE LN

2905 MEADOW DR
2406 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:4802
GREENWICH CT

3610 FALCON CT N

5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4001 OWL DR

5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4001 PARK DR

5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY
4305 WEBER DR

4722 ARBOR DR

1480 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

MOTORIST ASSIST

MISSING JUVENILE

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

RECKLESS DRIVING
INVESTIGATION
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

VIOL OF VILLAGE
ORDINANCE

PREMISES CHECK
CODE 3

PARKING COMPLAINT
JUVENILE NUISANCE
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
STATION REPORT

LOUD NOISE
AMBULANCE CALL
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ALARM

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED

4/24/2023 4:49:34 PM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
4/21/2023 503 LEXINGTON LN WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023 3605 KILLARNEY CT AMBULANCE CALL

4/24/2023 4:49:34 PM



