



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001019</b>	2406 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>DOMESTIC</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/21/2023		3000 KIRCHOFF RD	<b>PREMISES CHECK</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001020</b>	S MEACHAM RD / WOODLAND CT	<b>SUBJECT STOP</b>	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/21/2023		1321 GOLF RD	<b>ALARM</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5104 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		3909 RAVEN LN	<b>NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		ALGONQUIN RD / RT53	<b>SPECIAL</b>	
4/21/2023		ALGON/NEW WILKE	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/21/2023		3721 BLUEBIRD LN	<b>ANIMAL COMPLAINT</b>	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		2211 ALGONQUIN RD	<b>TRAFFIC STOP</b>	
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001021</b>	1200 HICKS RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/21/2023		5999 NEW WILKE RD	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/21/2023		3905 JAY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/21/2023		3905 JAY LN	<b>AMBULANCE CALL</b>	
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5005 NEWPORT DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		5110 TOLLVIEW DR	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	<b>WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED</b>	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001022</b>	108 NORWOOD CT	<b>STATION REPORT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001023</b>	EUCLID AVE / PLUM GROVE RD	<b>ACCIDENT</b>	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/21/2023		5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR	<b>CODE 2</b>	



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:4728 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001024</b>	5001 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH ARREST
4/21/2023		4738 ARBOR DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		N WILKE RD / CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		CAMPBELL ST / N WILKE RD	MOTORIST ASSIST	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/21/2023		3800 CENTRAL RD	MISSING JUVENILE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		3727 ORIOLE LN	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/21/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	RECKLESS DRIVING	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/21/2023		2406 ALGONQUIN RD	INVESTIGATION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:4802 GREENWICH CT	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		3610 FALCON CT N	VIOL OF VILLAGE ORDINANCE	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
4/21/2023		5500 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		4001 OWL DR	CODE 3	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
4/21/2023		5200 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PARKING COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		4001 PARK DR	JUVENILE NUISANCE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
4/21/2023		5201 CARRIAGEWAY DR	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
4/21/2023	<b>RMP23-001025</b>	2301 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
4/21/2023		4305 WEBER DR	LOUD NOISE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
4/21/2023		4722 ARBOR DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
4/21/2023		1480 GOLF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		2850 SOUTHAMPTON DR	ALARM	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED



## ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

<b>Incident Date</b>	<b>Report Number</b>	<b>Location</b>	<b>Incident</b>	<b>Disposition</b>
4/21/2023		503 LEXINGTON LN	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
4/21/2023		3605 KILLARNEY CT	AMBULANCE CALL	